()
•
' ( )
CJ
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 805-1 es.:.1 02
Issue 1, October, 1965

are numbered {but not stamped unless
drawing specifies stamping) using the existing
coordinate numbering system for these terminal
strips, 0 to 5 horizontally and 0 to 4 vertically.
6.07 BW6A terminal strips are numbered (but
not stamped unless drawing specifies
stamping) in two sections or as a complete strip
using the existing coordinate numbering system
for these terminal strips, 0 to 5.horizontally and
0 to 4 vertically in each· of two sections or 0 to 5
horizontally and 0 to 9 vertically for the com­
plete terminal strip.
Page 5
j ()
I
(}
ISS 1, SECTION 005-105-1 02
FIG
COMPONENT
FUNCT J I &/OR DESIG TYPE CODE
OPT
LOC I TERMINAL I RUN WITH OPTION
2 LVI REL AF77
8KI28 I 128/ X/,133/Y/ SEE NOTE I
IM 43
2 136
2M 53
2 MBE JK 280C
OF507 2 PT/AC I SEE NOTE 2
3 189
4 228
I Tl INDR 1640E
IAIOI 1/1\32
..........
' SEE NOTE 5
NOTES:
I. NUMBERS OR LETTERS BETWEEN SLASHES THAT FOLLOW A RUN
NUMBER INDICATE OPTIONS ASSOCIATED WITH THAT RUN.
2. WHEN NO OTHER INTERNAL WIRING EXCEPT A PIGTAIL COMPONENT
IS CONNECTED TO A TERMINAL,PT(PIGTAIL RUN) IS SHOWN FOR THIS
TERMINAL. OPTION AC REFERS TO THE PIGTAIL COMPONENT LISTED
IN THE B PIGTAIL SECTION.
3 EACH COMPONENT ENTRY CONTAINS THE NUMBER ASSIGNMENT OF ALL
ITS USED TERMINALS, WHEN TWO NUMBERS ARE SHOWN SEPARATED BY
A SLASH, THE NUMBER TO THE LEFT OF THE SLASH AGREES WITH
THE SCHEMATIC NUMBERING AND THE NUMBER TO THE RIGHT OF THE
SLASH IS AN ARBITRARY TERMINAL NUMBER USED ON SHOP
ASSISTANCE DRAWINGS.
Fig. 1 -Typical Portion of B Section -Tabular Wiring Diagram
Fig. 1
Page 6
()
()
( )
SEE
NOTE
I
"" -
I
ISS 1, SECnON 005-105-102
)D SEE NOTE )I>
4FUNCT DESIG /
PT COMPONENT
s FIG CODE tYPE VALUE COLOR CODE
PY OR p gt /FROM -rp g--r TO MFR
™ OPT ~ 21 TYPE1"FUNCT DESIG I TERM NBR ~~ ~I TYPE I FUNCT DESIG I TERM NBR
NOTE
OL 185A NET
AA 2,X OA REL OF 2M OA REL OF 2
R22 KS -19152,L2 RES 5900 OHMS 0-W-R- SLYR
A8 POT R21 2 TERM TM 4 5
R20 145A RES 0.1 MEG
AC ETS TM I TERM TM 4 - - -......._
NOTE:
EACH ENTRY IS ARRANGED IN TWO OR MORE UNES. THE TOP LINE OF EACH ENTRY {f) CORRESPONDS TO THE
TOP HEADING OF THE CHARTb E.G., •oL• IN THE ENTRY FOR PT sMM A CORREsliONDsTo •FuNcT OESIG" IN THE HEADING. THE BOTT M ONE OR MORE LINES IN THE ENTRY SHOW THE COMPONENTS TO WHICH
THE PT COMPONENT IS CONNECTED AND CORR~ TO THE BOT UNES IN THE HEADING, E.G., •POT• IN
THE ENTRY FOR PT SYM A8 CORRESPONDS TO TYPE IN THE HEADING.
Fig. 2 - Typical Portion of Pigtail tPTJ Component Listing -
Sedlon I - Tabular Wiring Diagram
PT COMPONENT
c
NET FIG OR NET p 0 CONNECTED ON RELAY SYM OPT CODE R 0
I R
NET5 IB liSA 26 L5, T5
NET4 18 liSA 2G SL5,R5
NET! 18 liSA OG T2,L2
NET4 18 185A 08 SL2,R2
NET! lA liSA 8F L5,TS
NET4 lA 185A IF SL5,R5

Fig. 7 - Relative Location of Components on Equipment Bay -
Coordinate Number Assignment Plan
C-TYPE KEY
(A)
04 c:J c:J A4
03 c::::J c::::J A3
02 c:J c:::J A2
01 c::::J c:J AI
t t
Cl c:J c:J Bl
C2 c::::J c::J B2
c:s c:J c::J 83
C4 c::J c::J B4
KEY MOUNTED VERTICALLY
IN NORMAL MANNER
("FRONT" OR CODE
STAMPING DOWN)
(
\
COMPONENT
TYPE FUNCT TERM
DESIG NO.
KEY
-
A C4/IL
C3/2L
C2/3L
CI/4L
DI/5L
D218L
03/7L
04/8L
84/IR
83/2R
82/:SR
81/4R
AI/5R
A2/6R
A3/7R
A4/8R
---
MANNER IN WHICH DOUBLE
TERMINAL NUMBERS APPEAR
IN SECTIONS B AND C OF
TABULAR WIRING DIAGRAM,
(PARTIAL SECTION C SHOWN)
Fig. 8- Terminal Identifying Plan -Typical Example­
Tabular Wiring Diagram
}
I
)
I (
J
l
)
)
Fig. 7 and 8
Page 9
)
\
I
SCHEMATIC
NUMBERING
(NOT STAMPED)
ISS 1, SECTION 005-105-102
C·TYPE KEY
(B)
C4 C2 02 04
C! Cl 01 D!
B! Bl AI A!
B4 82 A2 A4
KEY MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY
IN OTHER THAN NORMAL MANNER
(CODE STAMPING TO LEFT
INSTEAD OF TO RIGHT)
\ COMPONENT
TYPE
FUNCT TERM
DESIG NO.
( Kf;:Y B 84/IB
B!/28
82/!B
Bl/48
AII!SB
A2/68
A!/78
A4/8B
C4/IT
C!/2T
C2/!T
CI/4T
DI/!ST
02/6T
D317T
D4/8T
'L....----~--
MANNER IN WHICH DOUBLE
TERMINAL NUMBERS APPEAR
IN SECTIONS B AND C OF
TABULAR WIRING DIAGRAM
(PARTIAL SECTION C SHOWN)
Fig. 9- Terminal Identifying Plan- Typical Example­
Tabular Wiring Diagram
I I
IOO 49100 491
4D a a a c a a a a a c a a a a a a a a a4
30 a a a!
[TENS] 2a a a a2
1 a a a al
Oa c a a a o c a a a a a a a a a a a a aO
0 2 4 6 890 2 4 6 89
AA-CU
[UNITS]
APPARATUS SIDE
TYPICAL TERMINAL NUMBERING
SK A
FRAME TERMINAL STRIPS
UNIT TERMINAL STRIPS
APPARATUS SIDE
TYPICAL ROW DESIGNATIONS
SK B
Fig. 10- 251- and Similar-Type Terminal Strips­
Typical Coordinate Number Stamping